

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR
RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR BENCH, JAIPUR**

1. S.B. CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.1472/2016

2. S.B. CRIMINAL MISC. PETITION NO.2192/2015

Date of Order : 29.09.2016

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK MAHESHWARI.

Mr. S. Gaharana, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Jitendra Shrimali, Public Prosecutor.
Mr. Nikhlesh Katara, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Vasudev, Investigating Officer present in person.

Mr. Vasudev, Dy. Superintendent of Police, Circle
Bhusavar, District Bharatpur is present in person. He has
submitted the factual report in the matter, which is taken
on record.

Learned counsel for both the sides pray for an
adjournment.

List both the matters on 20.10.2016, as prayed.
Interim order to continue till then.

(DEEPAK MAHESHWARI), J.

arun/PS