

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1472/2016

Chetram And Anr

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2192/2015

Pooran Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vivek Sharma for Mr. S.Gaharana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Prakash Thakuriya PP Mr. Aayush Agarwal for respondent no.2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA

-/Order/-

04/12/2018

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to file factual report by the investigating officer regarding progress/status of the investigation.

List this case on 3.1.2019. Till then, the interim order already in favour of the petitioner shall continue.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

(KANWALJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA),J

RAJASTHAN HIGH COURT



सत्यमेव जयते