

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1472/2016

Chetram And Anr

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2192/2015

Pooran Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. S Gaharana
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. F.R. Meena, PP Mr. Nikhilesh Katara

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

06/03/2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that he is not keeping well and requests for an adjournment.

List on 26.03.2019. Interim order to continue till next date.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J