

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 1472/2016

Chetram And Anr

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 2192/2015

Pooran Singh

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan And Anr.

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. G.K. Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Sudesh Saini, Addl.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH KUMAR

Order

11/08/2025

None appears on behalf of respondent No.2.

List these matters after three weeks as prayed by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(ASHUTOSH KUMAR),J